Professional
Fees

Professional fees of £900 for annual accounting costs (bookkeeping and
reporting).

Insurance
Public Liability, Premises and Employers insurance for facility is currently
£4600 p/a

Bank
Charges

No Bank Charges are charged by Barclays Bank

Loan
repayments

Repayments of UCIT loan at £844 per month have been included, of
which £288 is interest based on repayments at 6% interest on the
£100,000 capital loan for the 3G Pitch. The Covid19 Bounce Back Loan of
£42,000 is include from November 2021 of £421 of which £10 is interest.

Share
repayment

We aspire to enable 10% of the investors to withdraw funds each year.
However, to give the society time to get on its feet, no withdrawals will
be allowed for the first 5 years.

Ballymacash Sports Academy
Community Hub Project 2021

34 | Page

Appendix 7

Sensitivity Analysis

A sensitivity analysis has been completed on the forecast profit & loss account to illustrate the

potential impact if sales income was to be reduced by 5%, 10% and 15% each year. The subsequent

effect, outlined below:

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Sensitivity Analysis - 5% Sales Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

 Turnover   £   30,780   £   82,840   £   124,308

 Cost of Sales   £   -   £   -   £   -

 Grants   £   105,648   £   12,000   £   12,000

 Salaries & Overheads   £   34,566   £   65,825   £   74,062

 Net Profit/Loss   £   101,862   £   39,015   £   62,246

 Sensitivity Analysis -10% Sales   Year 1   Year 2   Year 3

 Turnover   £   29,160   £   78,480   £   117,765

 Cost of Sales   £   -   £   -   £   -

 Grants   £   105,648   £   12,000   £   12,000

 Salaries & Overheads   £   34,566   £   55,825   £   74,062

 Net Profit/Loss   £   100,242   £   34,655   £   55,703

 Sensitivity Analysis -15% Sales   Year 1   Year 2   Year 3

 Turnover   £   27,540   £   74,120   £   111,223

 Cost of Sales   £   -   £   -   £   -

 Grants   £   105,648   £   12,000   £   12,000

 Salaries & Overheads   £   34,566   £   55,825   £   74,062

 Net Profit/Loss   £   98,622   £   30,295   £   49,161

This analysis demonstrates the resilience of the new social enterprise to potential reductions in sales

and increases in costs suggesting that the company can continue to cover all costs including loan

repayments.

Ballymacash Sports Academy
Community Hub Project 2021

35 | Page

Appendix 8

Approved Architect Drawing

	2.5.1 Programme for Government 2016-2021
	Together: Building a United Community Strategy